
Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe Events
Isabella & Saganing

December 2021 for updates 
and events!

Immersion House and ALRD Building • By Appointment Only
Call (989) 775-4110 or IOsawamick@sagchip.org

November 1 - December 15 • Raffle Tickets Available for Christmas Gift Cards
Contact any EAB Board Member or Call Andahwod at (989) 775-4300

Anishinaabe Language Sessions • Zoom Appointments Only
Call (989) 775-4110 or IOsawamick@sagchip.org

Wednesday, December 1

Self Care Activity - Stress Reducing Techniques 12 pm - 1 pm Zoom Meeting (989) 775-4818

SECR Open Interviews 3 pm - 6 pm SECR Ballrooms (989) 775-5600

Open Gym 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm Tribal Gym (989) 775-4093

Thursday, December 2

Saganing Soup Day and Cookie Exchange 12 pm - 1 pm Saganing Tribal Center (989) 775-5810

Drive Thru Anishinabemowin Sacred Fire Lunch 12 pm - 1 pm 7th Generation (989) 775-4780

Christmas Stocking Making 6 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation (989) 775-4780

Face To Face Peer 360 Recovery Network Meetings 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge (989) 775-4887

Friday, December 3

Active Parenting Now 10:30 am - 12 pm ACFS (989) 775-4991

Face To Face Peer 360 Recovery Network Meetings (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 1 pm Behavioral Health (989) 775-4887

Saturday, December 4

Circle Of Indiginous Arts Market 11 am - 4 pm Ziibiwing (989) 775-4744

*Updated 11/29/21*



Tuesday, December 7
Regular Council Meeting/Swearing in of New Tribal Council  — SECR Entertainment Hall — 9 am - 11 am

Drums Out 6:30 pm - 8:30 pm Blue House (989) 775-4780

Wednesday, December 8

SECR Open Interviews 3 pm - 6 pm SECR Ballrooms (989) 775-5600

Open Gym 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm Tribal Gym (989) 775-4093

Thursday, December 9

Sacred Fire Only 7:30 am - 4 pm  7th Generation (989) 775-4780

Sewing Night 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation (989) 775-4780

Face To Face Peer 360 Recovery Network Meetings 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge (989) 775-4887

Friday, December 10

Active Parenting Now 10:30 am - 12 pm ACFS (989) 775-4991

Self Care Activity - Guided Imagery and Energy Healing 12 pm - 1 pm Zoom Meeting (989) 775-4818

Face To Face Peer 360 Recovery Network Meetings (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 1 pm Behavioral Health (989) 775-4887

Saturday, December 11

ACFS Christmas Bazaar 9 am - 3 pm Tribal Gym (989) 775-4991

Sunday, December 12

Start of Mens League 5 pm - 9 pm  Tribal Gym (989) 775-4093

Tuesday, December 14

SCTC High School Pathway Program Starts 3:30 pm - 5 pm Tribal College (989) 317-4827

Drums Out 6:30 pm - 8:30 pm Blue House (989) 775-4780

Sunday, December 5

Circle Of Indiginous Arts Market 11 am - 4 pm Ziibiwing (989) 775-4744

Toys for Tots Cram the Van Toy Drive 11 am - 4 pm Tribal PD Parking Lot (989) 775-4700



Monday, December 20

Traditional Game Night 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation (989) 775-4780

Tuesday, December 21

Saganing Drive Thru Meal 12 pm - 1 pm Saganing Tribal Center (989) 775-5810

Drums Out 6:30 pm - 8:30 pm Blue House (989) 775-4780

Thursday, December 23 & Friday, December 24
Tribal Operations and Related Offices Closed in Observance of the Christmas Holiday

Monday, December 27 - Wednesday, December 29
Tribal Operations and Related Offices Closed (with exception of 24/7 departments; Nimkee Pharmacy has special hours)

Thursday, December 30 & Friday, December 31
Tribal Operations and Related Offices Closed in Observance of the New Years Eve Holiday

Wednesday, December 15 — Tribal Observer Deadline for January 2022 Issue

Andahwod Christmas Dinner Drive Thru 12 pm - 1 pm Andahwod (989) 775-4300

Self Care Activity - Guided Imagery and Energy Healing 12 pm - 1 pm Zoom Meeting (989) 775-4818

SECR Open Interviews 3 pm - 6 pm SECR Ballrooms (989) 775-5600

Thursday, December 16

Drive Thru Anishinabemowin Sacred Fire Lunch 12 pm - 1 pm 7th Generation (989) 775-4780

Sewing Night 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation (989) 775-4780

Face To Face Peer 360 Recovery Network Meetings 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge (989) 775-4887

Friday, December 17

Active Parenting Now 10:30 am - 12 pm ACFS (989) 775-4991

Community Cultural Teaching 4 pm - 6 pm  Ziibiwing (989) 775-4744

Face To Face Peer 360 Recovery Network Meetings (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 1 pm Behavioral Health (989) 775-4887

7500 Soaring Eagle Blvd. 


